



Articolo/Style	ALIM
Composizione/Composition	92% FIBRE 8% BINDER
Fibre	60% VISCOSA RAYON - 40% POLIESTERE
Colore/Colour	BLU, VERDE, GIALLO, ROSSO

Properties/Proprietà	Valore Tipico/Typical Value	Test
Peso/weight	75 g/m ²	TM 1150
Spessore/Thickness	4.1 mm/4plies	TM 1031
Resistenza alla trazione/Tensile Strenght		
Longitudinale a secco/MD dry	423 N/12 plies	TM 1005
Trasversale a secco/CD dry	335 N/12 plies	TM 1009
Longitudinale a umido/MD wet	-	-
Trasversale a umido/CD wet	230 N/12 plies	TM 1010
Allungamento a rottura/Elongation at break		
Longitudinale a secco/MD dry	-	-
Trasversale a secco/CD dry	-	-
Longitudinale a umido/MD wet	-	-
Trasversale a umido/CD wet	-	-
Tempo di assorbenza/Sinktime	< 2 s	TM 1015
Capacità di assorbenza/ Absorption capacity	1000%	TM 1016
Capacità di assorbenza olio/ Absorption capacity oil	-	-
Estensione alla rottura/Extention at break	-	-

AVVERTENZA

I dati riportati nella presente scheda sono riferiti alla performance media di prodotto. Essi devono intendersi pertanto esemplificativi e non vincolanti per Annapapi s.r.l. Le tolleranze se non indicate si intendono del \pm 5%

Data di aggiornamento:
12/ 02/ 2021

Dr. Ralph DerraÖffentlich bestellter und vereidigter Sachverständiger für
Verpackungsmaterialien, Boden- und Luftanalysen;
Sachverständiger in der Wasseranalytik

23 November 2017

Dr. Dr/IIs-kr

**UNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
CERTIFICAT DE CONFORMITE**eingetragen
registered no.
registré

46007 U 17

für
for
pourLucart SpA
Contrada Serra Ventaruli
85021 Avigliano (PZ)
ItalyProdukt
Product
Produit

Airlaid Paper 50 gsm

The product manufactured by the company mentioned above is a paper grade which is used in the field of food packaging.

It was examined by us according to the

"Methoden zur Untersuchung von Papieren, Kartons und Pappen für Lebensmittelverpackungen", Stand 2008, entsprechend der Vorschrift Nr. 80.56 in der Amtlichen Sammlung von Untersuchungsverfahren nach § 64 des Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuchs - LFGB,

("Methods for testing papers and boards for food packaging", state of 2008, corresponding to the method no. 80.56 within the Official Collection of Test Methods according to § 64 of the Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code - LFGB),

for the used raw materials, fabrication additives and special paper finishing agents as well as for the release of substances which might endanger health.

- 2 -

The paper grade is in compliance with the rules of the

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official Journal of the European Union L 338/4 of 13.11.2004, modified by app. no. 5.17 of the regulation (EC) No 596/2009 of 18 June 2009, Official Journal of the European Union L 188 of 18 July 2009, article 3,

as well as of the

Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch - LFGB) in der Fassung der Bekanntmachung vom 3. Juni 2013 (BGBl. I S. 1426), zuletzt geändert durch Artikel 1 des Gesetzes vom 30. Juni 2017 (BGBl. I S. 2147), §§ 30 und 31,

(Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code - LFGB) in the version of the notification of 3 June 2013 (BGBl. p. 1426), last amendment by article 1 of the act of 30 June 2017 (BGBl. I p. 2147), §§ 30 and 31),

and is approved according to the

Deutsche Empfehlung XXXVI zur gesundheitlichen Beurteilung von Materialien und Gegenständen für den Lebensmittelkontakt im Rahmen des Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuches, 34. Mitteilung, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 10, 14 (1967), einschließlich 220. Mitteilung, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 59, 1365-1368 (2016), Stand vom 01.07.2016,

(German Recommendation XXXVI for the health-related evaluation of materials and objects for the contact with foodstuffs in the frame of the Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code, 34th memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 10, 14 (1967), including the 220th memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 59, 1365-1368 (2016), state of 1 July 2016).

Thus the paper grade Airlaid Paper 50 gsm according to the sample material submitted may be used safely in the field of food packaging. It may stand in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs.

This certificate of compliance has a validity of 2 years and consists of 3 pages.

Certification decision



staatlich anerkannter Sachverständiger
zur Untersuchung der Gegenproben von
Verpackungsmitteln aus Papier, Papp,
Kunststoffen, Glas, Weisblech und
sonstigen Metallverpackungen auf ihre
lebensmittelrechtliche Unbedenklichkeit

(Höfert)

Officially certified
and authorized food
chemist

The translation of the above stamps is given on page 3.
La traduction des estampilles est donnée en page 3.



Staatlich anerkannter Sachverständiger zur Untersuchung der Gegenproben von Verpackungsmitteln aus Papier, Pappo, Kunststoffen, Glas, Weißblech und sonstigen Metallverpackungen auf ihre lebensmittelrechtliche Unbedenklichkeit

Dr. Ralph Derra

Authorized expert for the analyses of packaging materials, attested by the Aschaffenburg Chamber of Industry and Commerce.

Expert autorisé pour l'analyse des matériaux d'emballage, assermenté par la Chambre d'Industrie et de Commerce d'Aschaffenburg.

State registered expert for the analysis of contrasting samples of packaging materials of paper, board, plastics, glass, tin plate and other metallic packaging materials as to their suitability for use with foodstuffs.

Expert public pour l'étude du contrôle des contre-échantillons d'emballages de papier, cartons, plastiques, verre, fer-blanc et d'autres emballages métalliques concernant leur conformité alimentaire.



Dr. Ralph Derra

Authorized expert for the analyses of soil and air, attested by the Aschaffenburg Chamber of Industry and Commerce.

Expert autorisé pour l'analyse du sol et de l'air, assermenté par la Chambre d'Industrie et de Commerce d'Aschaffenburg.

Die Rücklagen des untersuchten Materials werden bei der Gutachterstelle verwahrt.
Dieses Dokument ist eine Übersetzung einer deutschen Originalversion. In Streitfällen ist das Originaldokument die rechtlich bindende Version.
A file sample of the tested material is kept at the expert's office.
This document is a translation of an original in German. In case of dispute, the original document should be taken as authoritative.